

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1272/2021

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.8504/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.8503/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13677/2021 (III)

(to be listed alongwith main SLP

IA No. 110938/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 110939/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 110936/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Reley, Adv.  
Mr. Narinderpal Singh Rupraha, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Lodhi, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Sajal Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Navtej Singh Ruprah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1272/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of

respondent nos. 1 to 6.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 7.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 13677/2021

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 7.

Counter affidavit and vakalatnama has been filed in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 6, but vakalatnama is defective. Two weeks time, is granted to counsel to cure the defects in vakalatnama.

Learned counsel for respondent is directed to supply copy of counter affidavit to learned counsel for petitioner.

Subject to curing of defects, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar