

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1272/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2020 in WPC No. 8616/2020 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8504/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 8503/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13677/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 110938/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 110939/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 110936/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.S. Ruprah, Adv.
Mr. Narenderpal Singh Ruprah, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Reley, Adv.
Mr. Navtej Singh Ruprah, Adv.
Mr. Agrim Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Simran Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Lodhi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. The special leave petitions

are, accordingly, dismissed.

2. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)